

SAH PETROLEUMS LIMITED
Registered Office: 406/407, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2013

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Unaudited Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Audited Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2013	31-12-2012	31-03-2012	31-03-2013	31-03-2012
PART I						
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	9,715.15	9,984.71	13,536.55	41,542.04	47,804.42
	(b) Other Operating Income	36.19	31.80	36.34	194.90	202.53
	Total Income from operations (net)	9,751.34	10,016.51	13,572.89	41,736.95	48,006.95
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed	8,034.00	8,028.93	10,094.09	33,808.13	37,373.85
	b. Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	566.64	-	1,276.91
	c. Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods					
	Work-in-Progress & Stock-in-Trade	275.14	(121.29)	359.89	(125.09)	(147.26)
	d. Employee Benefits Expense	408.73	450.88	391.43	1,617.77	1,501.16
	e. Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	55.79	54.72	55.75	219.62	222.60
	f. Other Expenses	1,183.50	1,194.08	1,339.07	5,045.39	5,313.92
	Total Expenses	9,957.17	9,607.32	12,806.87	40,565.82	45,541.18
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional items (1-2)	(205.83)	409.19	766.02	1,171.13	2,465.77
4	Other Income	140.18	90.05	122.02	434.95	454.02
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (3 +/- 4)	(65.65)	499.24	888.04	1,606.08	2,919.79
6	Finance Costs	36.08	768.39	(212.40)	1,811.94	2,876.85
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5 +/- 6)	(101.74)	(269.14)	1,100.44	(205.86)	42.94
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 +/- 8)	(101.74)	(269.14)	1,100.44	(205.86)	42.94
10	Tax Expense	(79.51)	-	28.09	(79.51)	37.07
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 +/- 10)	(22.23)	(269.14)	1,072.35	(126.35)	5.87
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	(22.23)	(269.14)	1,072.35	(126.35)	5.87
14	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	9,967.25	10,098.77
16	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic and Diluted	(0.05)	(0.61)	2.44	(0.29)	0.01
PART II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of shares	57,69,708	57,69,708	57,69,708	57,69,708	57,69,708
	- Percentage of Shareholding	13.11%	13.11%	13.11%	13.11%	13.11%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3,82,30,292	3,82,30,292	3,82,30,292	3,82,30,292	3,82,30,292
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	86.89%	86.89%	86.89%	86.89%	86.89%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter ended				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	31-03-2013				
	Received during the quarter	Nil				
	Disposed during the quarter	Nil				
	Unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil				

Continued on Page :- 2

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March 2013

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As At 31-03-2013 Audited	As At 31-03-2012 Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	2,200.00	2,200.00
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	9,967.25	10,098.77
	(c) Money received against Share Warrants	-	-
	Sub-Total-Shareholders' Funds	12,167.25	12,298.77
2	Share Application Money pending allotment		
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term Borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	26.90	247.89
	(c) Other Long-term Liabilities	53.85	108.85
	(d) Long-term Provisions	50.60	45.37
	Sub-Total-Non-Current Liabilities	131.35	402.11
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term Borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade Payables	16,146.20	21,054.47
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	1,284.00	1,605.28
	(d) Short-term Provisions	10.36	9.91
	Sub-Total-Current Liabilities	17,440.56	22,669.67
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	29,739.16	35,370.54
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	2,975.31	3,204.10
	(b) Non-Current Investments	-	-
	(c) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long-term Loans and Advances	620.32	673.07
	(e) Other Non-Current Assets	491.08	620.49
	Sub-Total-Non-Current Assets	4,086.72	4,497.66
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Current Investments	3,506.21	4,552.25
	(b) Inventories	8,882.34	8,735.56
	(c) Trade Receivables	9,262.81	13,124.06
	(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	2,436.66	2,937.70
	(e) Short-term Loans and Advances	1,564.42	1,523.31
	(f) Other Current Assets	-	-
	Sub-Total-Current Assets	25,652.43	30,872.88
	TOTAL - ASSETS	29,739.16	35,370.54

Notes:

- 1 The above audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2013.
- 2 The Company has a single business segment namely "Lubricants".
- 3 The Board has recommended dividend @ 0.2% ie Rs. 0.01 per equity share for the year ended 31st March, 2013.
- 4 Figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

**By Order of the Board
For Sah Petroleums Limited**

**Dated : 30th May, 2013
Place : Mumbai**

**Aditya Sah
Jt Managing Director**